<u>OPENING OF BIDS – HOTEL LASALLE RENOVATIONS, BID PACKAGE B - ROOFING,</u> <u>SOFFITS AND SHEET METAL FLASHING AND TRIM – PROJECT NO. 115-033B (RWDA TIF)</u>

MIDLAND ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

52369 State Road 933 North South Bend, IN 46637

Bid was signed by: Frederick J. Helmen, President

Contractor's Non-Collusion Affidavit, Non-Debarment Affidavit, Certification Regarding Investment with Iran, Employment Eligibility Verification, Non-Discrimination Commitment for Contractors and Certification of Use of United States Steel Products or Foundry Products was submitted.

Five percent (5%) Bid Bond was submitted

BASE BID:

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Total Amount
1	Membrane Roof system, sheet metal flashing, gutters, scuppers, downspouts	1	LS	\$273,600.00
2	Sheet metal cornice restoration	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00

Total of Base Bid

\$295,600.00

ALTERNATE:

Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount
Cornice Repair	250	SQFT	\$155.00	\$38,750.00
Scallop Detail Reattachment*	20	EACH	\$0.00	\$ 0.00
	Cornice Repair Scallop Detail	Cornice Repair250Scallop Detail Reattachment*20	Cornice Repair250SQFTScallop Detail20EACHReattachment*	Cornice Repair250SQFT\$155.00Scallop Detail Reattachment*20EACH\$0.00

*See Bid Supplement Attached

Total of Alternates \$38,750.00

Total of Base Bid and Alternates \$334,350.00

SLATILE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO., INC.

1703 South Ironwood South Bend, IN 46613

Bid was signed by: Gerald Longerot, President

Contractor's Non-Collusion Affidavit, Non-Debarment Affidavit, Certification Regarding Investment with Iran, Employment Eligibility Verification, Non-Discrimination Commitment for Contractors and Certification of Use of United States Steel Products or Foundry Products was submitted.

Five percent (5%) Bid Bond was submitted.

BASE BID:

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Total Amount
1	Membrane Roof system, sheet metal flashing, gutters, scuppers, downspouts	1	LS	\$244,218.00
2	Sheet metal cornice restoration	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00
		Total of Base Bid		<u>\$299,218.00</u>

ALTERNATE:

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount
A1	Cornice Repair	250	SQFT	\$180.00	\$45,000.00
A2	Scallop Detail	20	EACH	\$480.00	\$ 9,600.00
	Reattachment				
				Φ Γ 1 COO OO	

Total of Alternates\$54,600.00

Total of Base Bid and Alternates \$353,818.00